Owner's Manual
1 HP (Max, DeveUoped)
1410 and 2600 FoP.M.(No Load)
Leg Stand
12" BAN SAW
Mode! No.
137.224120
CAUTmON:

3AE00401 Bat_beanng 0202ZZ 2
3AEOOd01 C _ing S-15 1
3AEO0B01 S_'c_g Attachment EBS-t2"(C) 1
3AEO07Ol Spdng washer 1t#' 3
STD522510 He×,screw !/4"t 3
3AE009Ot Screw (HeadIess) 1f4"1t2" 2
3AE01O01 Screw {HeadJess) 1;4".5/8 _ 1
3AE0t201 Crossheadscrew 3/16"'3;8" 2
3AEO130I Key 5"5*54 1
3AE0t401 Pulley(2Slot) EOS-12"(C)¢180"¢163 t
3AE0150t V-belt LA-27 1
3A£01691 _owerwheet EBSd2"(C) 1
3AE01701 _eel prolector EBS-12"(PU) 2
3AE01801 F_a_washerfor1owerwheel EBS.12"(C) t
STD522500 Hexscrew 1f4"5t8" 1
20 3AE0200! Upperwheelshafthinge EBS-1Z 1
22 3AE02201 Springwasher 3tB" 1
23 3AE0230I Hex.Nut 3t8" 1
24 3AE02401 Bracket EOS-12' 1
25 3AE02501 Hingerod EBS-t2" 1
26 3AE0260t Squaretensionadjustingnut 5t10" 1
27 3AEQ2701 Spring EBS*12"(C) 1
28 3AEO2B01 Guidepostbracket EBS-12"(C) I
29 3AEO2901 Flatwasher 5116%18 3
30 3AE03001 SpringWasher 5V16" 3
32 3AE03201 Upperwheat EBS-12"(C) 1
33 3AE03301 Ring R-32 2
34 3AE03401 BaI_bearing 8002ZZ 2
35 3AE03501 Nut I/2" 2
36 3AE03BOl Ftatwasher 5115%23 1
37 3AE03701 Rollednut 5t10" I
38 3AE0380! Buftediynut 5;t6" 1
39 3AEO3901 StarknobWtl screw 5tlli'2 112" t
40 3AE04®1 Guidebar holder EBS-1Z(C) I
42 3AE04201 Steelptate EBS-12(C) 2
43 3AEO4301 Springwasher 1/4" 4
44 STD522503 Hexscrew 1/4°'3t8' 4
45 3AE0450t Bearingguidered EOS-12"(C) 2
45 3AE04601 Bal!bearing 026ZZ 2
47 3AE04701 Ytypebtock EBS-t2" 2
48 3AE04001 Steelpin 114"25L 4
49 3AE04901 Screw(Headless 1f41"1f2" 4
50 3AE0500l Screw Headless) 1f#"112" 1
52 3AE052{1t Sled bail 114" 1
53 3AE0530! Pointer WA.14"(C) 1
54 3AE05401 Screw(Headless 5116"5fi6" t
55 3AE05501 Springp n 6'20 1
56 3AE05601 Bladeguard EBS-tZ t
57 3AE05701 CrossscrewWiIwasher 114"3f8" 2
58 3AE05801 Fiatwasher If4" 15 4
59 3AEOdgOl Hexscrew 1/4"'318" 4
60 3AE0600I StarknobWfl screw 5116"5/0" 1
61 3AE0610t Tensionscrew EBS-12" 1
52 3AE06201 Lowersupportbracket EBS.12" !
63 3AE06301 Screw(HeadJess) 114"_1f4* 2
64 3AE06401 Fiatwasher 1f4"16 2
55 3AE0,8501 Hexscrew 114"518" 2
66 3AE_O1 MotorWtlpowercord 120V60HZ 1
07 3AE0670I Flatkey 5"5'32.5 !
68 3AE0680t Motorpulley ¢50¢'76(2 Slot) 1
69 3AE0690! Screw(Headless) M6'16 I
70 3AE07001 Flat washer 5116'18 4
7I ST054t031 Hexscrew 5118" 4
KayNo. PART NUMBER Description Size Qty
72 3AE07201 Idlewheel 1
73 3AE07301 Copperbeadng ¢12'¢t4'20L I
74 3AE0740t ShaftelidJewheel 1
75 3AE07501 C-dog S.12 2
75 3AE0760I Nylonwasher ¢12 2"¢,15'05 2
77 3AE07701 PIate EBS-12"(C) 1
78 3AE07801 Carnagescrew 51!8"3/4" 2
79 3AE07901 Flat washer 5116"'18 1
00 3AEOB0Ol Nylonnut 5t!6" 1
81 3AE00t01 Handle 51t5" 1
83 3AE08301 Crossheadscrew 3!16"3t8" 2
84 &AE08401 Powercord SJT18"3C'30m751
85 3AEOBd01 PowercordW/__ug SJTl_'3C'2.3m751
86 3AE08601 Strainreliefbushing 6N-4 2
87 3AE08701 Powercordslorage WA-t4"(C) 2
88 3AE0880t C_'essheadscrewWtl washer 3t16"'tt2" 2
89 3AEOBg01 Crossheadscrew 3/16"'3/8" 2
90 3AE0900t Eadhgroundlabel 2
9t 3AE09101 Teethwasher 5ram 2
93 3AE0930I Hexnut 3t16° 2
94 3AEO94Ol Swftchplate SOTO2m/m I
95 3AE09501 CrossheadscrewWtlwasher 31t6"318" 2
96 3AE0960t Switch 1
97 3AE09701 Bracketfor brush WA-14"(C) t
98 3AE09801 Brush EBS-12"(C) 1
g9 3AE09901 SeBtappedscrew 3t16"318" 2
t00 3AE10101 CrossheadscrewWtl washer 3,'16"'3t8" 1
101 3AE10101 Spdngplate 4
I03 SAE1030t Door•lower EBS-12" 1
104 3AE1040t Door.upper EBS-12" I
t05 3AE1050I Springcliper EBS-1Z(C) 2
108 3AE10_01 Flatwasher t/4"'I6 2
107 3AE1070! Star knob 1t4" 2
100 3AEt0801 Bracketfortn_.qr_ion EBS-12"(C) 1
109 3AE10901 Pointer My-2OO0P 1
110 8AEI1001 Springwasher 3s'18" 1
tll 3AE1110I Crossheadscrew 3t'10"3f0" 1
t12 3AEl120t Ratwaeher 5f16"18 2
1!3 3AEtt301 Hexscrew 5/16"'1 1f4" 2
114 STD541031 Hexnat 5;15" !
1t5 3AEt1501 Hexecrew 5t16"'3" 1
1t6 3AEl150t Blade g1"'3f8'_0.05 1
tt7 3AEt1701 Table VVA.14"(C) 1
1t8 3AE11801 Tronniondamp shoe WA-14 2
t19 3AEl1901 Hexscrew M10%0 2
120 3AE12001 Trunnion WA-I#' 2
121 3AE12101 Sca_e 45" 1
123 3AE12301 Hexscrew 1t4"518" 6
124 3AE1240t Spdngpin ¢3'10 I
125 3AE!250t Tablepin WA-I4" 1
120 3AEt260t Tableinsed WA-14" 1
I27 3AE12701 Star knob WA.14" 2
t28 3AE12801 Fixtureptatefor duslehute EBS-12"(C) 1
129 3AE12901 Springwasher 1t4" 3
130 3AE1300! Hexscrew 114"114" 3
13t 3AE13101 Dust_ule ¢21 If2" WA-14" 1
132 3AE1320I Flatwasher 5/16"t8
133 3AE1330t Hex screw 5fi6"'2"
134 STD541031 Nex nut 5t16"
135 3AE13501 Miter gauge assembly WA.14_(C)
138 3AE13601 Hex w_ench 3ram
137 3AE13701 Nameplate
130 3AE13801 Warning label
139 3AE!3901 Motor label
140 3AE14001 Flat washer 3/8"22"1T
141 3AE1410t Fiat washer 5116"'23
142 137224120001 Manual
8
4